
James Madison (5-2, 2-0 CAA) -vs- Delaware (0-5-1, 0-2 CAA)
9/18/2021 at Newark, Del. (Grant Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 34:28 (YELLOW), #26 Clegg, Tyler (JMU)   38:24 (YELLOW), #23 Sengphachanh, Brand. (DELAWARE)   54:55

Date: 9/18/2021
Attendance: 325
Stadium: Grant Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
James Madison 2 1 3
Delaware 0 0 0

James Madison 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Leu, Martin 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Blanton, Josiah 0 0 0 0 78
D 4 Lelin, Yanis 2 0 0 0 55
M 5 Krakowiak, Alex 0 0 0 0 60
D 6 Loney-Bailey, Prince 0 0 0 0 85
F 10 Erhardt, Luca 1 1 1 0 51
D 12 Anshelm, Melker 0 0 0 0 85
M 16 Obara, Clay 3 1 1 0 50
M 17 Robles, Rodrigo 1 0 0 1 55
M 24 Ahlander, Axel 2 2 0 0 63
D 26 Clegg, Tyler 0 0 0 0 75

Substitutes
2 McMillen, Jordan 0 0 0 0 12
7 Poelker, Max 2 1 0 0 17
9 Mensah, Dennis 0 0 0 0 10
11 Christian, Mason 0 0 0 0 12
13 Taylor, Ethan 0 0 0 0 22
14 Corley, Nate 1 1 1 0 25
15 Amor, Guille 0 0 0 0 17
18 Turner, Demitri 0 0 0 1 30
20 Hester, Connor 0 0 0 0 28
21 Sullivan, Sloan 0 0 0 0 15
22 Paez, Evan 0 0 0 0 15
25 Strine, Chay 0 0 0 0 35
29 Graham, Ian 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 12 6 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Leu, Martin 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Delaware 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Sampson, Scott 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 Kristjansson, Isak 1 0 0 0 65
D 6 Adalsteinsson, Aron 1 0 0 0 73
F 7 Twum, Rex 1 1 0 0 45
M 8 Thorhallsson, Orri 3 1 0 0 76
F 9 Fernandez, Carlos 2 1 0 0 74
D 16 Barbolla, Pedro 0 0 0 0 90
F 17 Ruth, Justin 0 0 0 0 52
D 18 Fraga, Pablo 0 0 0 0 90
D 23 Sengphachanh, Brand. 0 0 0 0 45
D 28 Fitzgerald, Connor 1 0 0 0 60

Substitutes
2 Leonard, Jack 0 0 0 0 14
10 Santos, Tiago 2 0 0 0 45
11 Hesson, Josh 2 1 0 0 51
12 Golden, Zach 0 0 0 0 45
13 Kelly, Brian 0 0 0 0 16
14 Halley, Alvin 0 0 0 0 17
22 Mertz, Ryan 0 0 0 0 25
25 Hardarson, Einar 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 13 4 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sampson, Scott 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
James Madison 4 8 12
Delaware 6 7 13

Saves By Period
James Madison 2 2 4
Delaware 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
James Madison 0 1 1
Delaware 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
James Madison 7 7 14
Delaware 3 12 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
3:52 JMU Obara, Clay Shot from 18 yards out from right side i
22:14 JMU Erhardt, Luca Robles, Rodrigo Shot from right side, 8 yards out
67:57 JMU Corley, Nate Turner, Demitri Long pass down left side, shot into bott



(YELLOW), #16 Obara, Clay (JMU)   58:42 (YELLOW), #4 Kristjansson, Isak (DELAWARE)   58:42 (YELLOW), #4 Lelin, Yanis (JMU)   77:03
(YELLOW), #12 Golden, Zach (DELAWARE)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Leu, Martin at goalie for James Madison.
00:00 Sampson, Scott at goalie for Delaware.
00:58 Shot by DELAWARE Adalsteinsson, Aron BLOCKED.
03:52 GOAL by JMU Obara, Clay (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

James Madison 1, Delaware 0
-- *Shot from 18 yards out from right side into top left corner of goal
-- Foul on James Madison.
-- Foul on Delaware.
09:29 Shot by JMU Obara, Clay HIT CROSSBAR.
-- Foul on Delaware.
11:48 Offside against James Madison.
12:38 Corner kick by DELAWARE Fitzgerald, Connor [12:38].
13:04 Shot by DELAWARE Kristjansson, Isak HIGH.
16:20 Shot by DELAWARE Fernandez, Carlos WIDE.
17:55 Offside against Delaware.
18:38 Shot by JMU Robles, Rodrigo HIGH.
22:14 GOAL by JMU Erhardt, Luca, Assist by Robles, Rodrigo, goal number 3 for season.

James Madison 2, Delaware 0
-- *Shot from right side, 8 yards out
22:27 DELAWARE substitution: Hesson, Josh for Ruth, Justin.
-- Foul on James Madison.
30:54 Offside against James Madison.
31:49 Shot by DELAWARE Thorhallsson, Orri, SAVE Leu, Martin.
-- Foul on James Madison.
-- Foul on James Madison.
34:28 Yellow card on JMU Clegg, Tyler.
34:33 JMU substitution: Paez, Evan for Robles, Rodrigo.
34:33 JMU substitution: Strine, Chay for Ahlander, Axel.
34:33 JMU substitution: Mensah, Dennis for Erhardt, Luca.
34:33 JMU substitution: Taylor, Ethan for Lelin, Yanis.
34:33 JMU substitution: Hester, Connor for Obara, Clay.
37:46 Shot by DELAWARE Twum, Rex, SAVE Leu, Martin.
-- Foul on Delaware.
38:24 Yellow card on DELAWARE Sengphachanh, Brand..
-- Foul on James Madison.
41:14 Shot by DELAWARE Fitzgerald, Connor HIGH.
-- Foul on James Madison.
-- Foul on James Madison.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For JMU: #0  Leu, Martin, #3  Blanton, Josiah, #6  Loney-Bailey, Prince, #17 Robles, Rodrigo, #5  Krakowiak, Alex, #16 Obara,
Clay, #4  Lelin, Yanis, #26 Clegg, Tyler, #10 Erhardt, Luca, #24 Ahlander, Axel, #12 Anshelm, Melker.

45:00
For DELAWARE: #0  Sampson, Scott, #16 Barbolla, Pedro, #6  Adalsteinsson, Aron, #18 Fraga, Pablo, #4  Kristjansson, Isak, #11
Hesson, Josh, #28 Fitzgerald, Connor, #9  Fernandez, Carlos, #8  Thorhallsson, Orri, #10 Santos, Tiago, #12 Golden, Zach.

46:16 Corner kick by DELAWARE Fitzgerald, Connor [46:16].
-- Foul on Delaware.
50:55 Shot by JMU Lelin, Yanis WIDE.
-- Foul on Delaware.
52:30 Shot by JMU Lelin, Yanis WIDE.
53:02 Shot by DELAWARE Thorhallsson, Orri WIDE.
54:05 Corner kick by JMU Krakowiak, Alex [54:05].
54:31 Shot by JMU Ahlander, Axel, SAVE Sampson, Scott.
54:55 Yellow card on JMU Obara, Clay.
-- Foul on Delaware.
58:42 Yellow card on DELAWARE Kristjansson, Isak.
58:42 Yellow card on JMU Lelin, Yanis.
-- Foul on Delaware.
60:02 Shot by JMU Obara, Clay WIDE.
60:23 JMU substitution: Turner, Demitri for Krakowiak, Alex.
60:23 JMU substitution: Hester, Connor for Obara, Clay.
60:23 DELAWARE substitution: Ruth, Justin for Fitzgerald, Connor.



-- Foul on James Madison.
61:17 Shot by DELAWARE Thorhallsson, Orri HIGH.
61:23 JMU substitution: Poelker, Max for Erhardt, Luca.
61:49 Offside against James Madison.
62:32 Offside against Delaware.
-- Foul on James Madison.
64:02 Shot by DELAWARE Hesson, Josh, SAVE Leu, Martin.
-- Foul on Delaware.
64:53 DELAWARE substitution: Mertz, Ryan for Kristjansson, Isak.
65:24 JMU substitution: Corley, Nate for Lelin, Yanis.
65:24 JMU substitution: Strine, Chay for Robles, Rodrigo.
66:51 Shot by DELAWARE Hesson, Josh WIDE.
67:57 GOAL by JMU Corley, Nate, Assist by Turner, Demitri, goal number 2 for season.

James Madison 3, Delaware 0
-- *Long pass down left side, shot into bottom corner of goal from 15 yds
68:35 Shot by DELAWARE Fernandez, Carlos, SAVE Leu, Martin.
-- Foul on Delaware.
70:08 Shot by JMU Ahlander, Axel, SAVE Sampson, Scott.
70:39 Offside against James Madison.
-- Foul on Delaware.
71:38 Shot by JMU Poelker, Max, SAVE Sampson, Scott.
73:04 Shot by JMU Poelker, Max WIDE.
73:18 JMU substitution: Amor, Guille for Ahlander, Axel.
73:18 DELAWARE substitution: Halley, Alvin for Adalsteinsson, Aron.
73:34 DELAWARE substitution: Hardarson, Einar for Fernandez, Carlos.
73:34 DELAWARE substitution: Kelly, Brian for Hesson, Josh.
74:56 Shot by DELAWARE Santos, Tiago HIT POST.
75:09 JMU substitution: Sullivan, Sloan for Clegg, Tyler.
-- Foul on Delaware.
76:11 DELAWARE substitution: Leonard, Jack for Thorhallsson, Orri.
-- Foul on James Madison.
77:03 Yellow card on DELAWARE Golden, Zach.
78:12 JMU substitution: Taylor, Ethan for Hester, Connor.
78:12 JMU substitution: McMillen, Jordan for Blanton, Josiah.
78:12 JMU substitution: Christian, Mason for Poelker, Max.
-- Foul on Delaware.
-- Foul on Delaware.
82:03 Offside against James Madison.
-- Foul on Delaware.
-- Foul on James Madison.
85:23 Shot by DELAWARE Santos, Tiago WIDE.
85:28 JMU substitution: Graham, Ian for Anshelm, Melker.
85:28 JMU substitution: Paez, Evan for Loney-Bailey, Prince.
-- Foul on James Madison.
-- Foul on Delaware.
-- Foul on James Madison.
-- Foul on James Madison.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


